1

Audi Q8

MY 23 Specification and Option Sheet

55 TFSI
55 TFSI :
quattro S-Line
quattro er SN A
Limited Edition
Model Code 4MNO0X22023 4MNO0X22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)* $164,990 $186,290
Maximum Special Price (MSP)* - $164,990
Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)** $5,290.00 (Fee) $5,290.00 (Fee)
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)*** 10.1 10.1
C02 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)*** 232 232
Emission Standard EUR 6 EUR 6

*Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs.
**The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer’s 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.
***The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to factors such as driving or
environmental conditions.

Technical
Cubic Capacity 2,995 2,995
Kilowatts 250 250

Torque (Nm/rpm)

500/ 1370-4500

500/ 1370-4500

Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder 6/4 6/4

Fuel Injection system TFSI TFSI

Drive Train quattro quattro

Transmission - Tiptronic With DSP & sport program 8 speed 8 speed

Electromechanical steering with speed-dependent power assistance ° o

48-volt belt alternator starter (BAS) electrical sub-system with 10Ah lithium-ion battery o °
1BK Adaptive air suspension ° o

Sports air suspension

Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs) 5.6 5.6

Top Speed (km/h) 250 250

Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg) 3500/ 750 3500/ 750

Fuel tank capacity in litres 85 85

Luggage capacity in litres (with rear seats folded down) 605 (1755) 605 (1755)

Audi Cover

- Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms*

- Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms* ® °

- Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms*

* whichever comes first

12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty

Automatic Stop / Start Technology ° °

Safety and Security

ABS brake system with electronic brake-force distribution (EBD), electronic differential lock (EDL), traction ° °

control (ASR), electronic stabilisation control (ESC)

Anti theft alarm with interior surveillance and vehicle immobiliser ° °

Driver and passenger airbags, side airbags front and rear, and curtain airbag system L] L]

ISOFIX child seat anchorages and top tether in second and third rows ° L

| Q8 MY23 Specifications Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



4MNOX22023 4MNOX22023
$164,990 $186,290

$8,500

OCQe e e OO0 0000

2 | Q8 MY23 Specifications Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



4MNOX22023
$164,990

4MNOX22023
$186,290

° °
° °
° °
° °
° °
° °
° )
° )
° °
° °
° R
@] °
° )
° °
° )
° °
° R
@] )
° °
. -
@] °

3 | Q8 MY23 Specifications Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



CY2
cz4
uo1
C7F
c2y
uo3
46R
CX2

53W

uo4

2MA
47D /
352/
FY4

VBO
6F]

9R1
3FU
QL5

9AQ
4A4

9VSs

8RF

GZ2
QVv1
3GN
3Y6
6S]

1XP
7TL

7TM

PQD /
WQS /
N1V /
C7F/
CX2/
FY2/
1XP

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Exterior Options

Audi Exclusive paint

Crystal effect exterior paint

21" alloy wheels in 5 segment spoke style

21" alloy wheels in 5 arm star style, contrast grey, partly polished

21" alloy wheels in 5-W-spoke style, contrast grey, partly polished

21" alloy wheels in 5-V-spoke style, contrast grey, partly polished (only with S Line package)
21" alloy wheels in 5-arm turbine design, platinum look, diamond turned (Audi Sport)
22" alloy wheels in 5-double-arm style, contrast grey, partly polished

22" alloy wheels in 5-V-spoke star style, matt bronze, diamond turned

22" alloy wheels in 5-V-spoke star style, gloss black, diamond turned

22" alloy wheel in 5 arm module, Audi Sport

22" forged and milled alloy wheels in 5-Y-spoke style, contrast grey, partly polished (only with s line
package)

Adaptive air suspension, sports

Black gloss styling package with

- Black roof rails (352)

- Single frame Mask in black (FY4) / Platinum grey (FY2)

Bumper in contrast paint finish - Scandium grey, high gloss (can not be ordered with S Line package)
Exterior mirrors in gloss black (only with Black gloss styling package)

Night Vision Assistant

Panoramic glass sunroof

Privacy Glass

Interior Options
Air conditioning, four zone
Heated front and rear seats (forces 9AQ)

Bang & Olufsen Premium sound system with 3D sound
- 19 active speakers

- 3D sound in front

- 730 watt

Bang & Olufsen Advanced sound system with 3D sound
- 23 active speakers

- Lightning of speakers in front and rear

- 3D sound in front and back

- 1920 watt

Power assisted closing doors

Digital TV reception

Load area fixing kit

Electric sunshades for rear side door windows and manual sunshade for rear window
Reversible boot mat

Steering wheel - 3 spoke sports design, multifunction with shift paddles and heating
Inlays in Natural grey brown fine grain ash

Inlays in Grey oak, high gloss

Packages
S line Package

- S line exterior package (PQD) - includes sports bumpers, roof spoiler, trunk sill protection in stainless, S line

logos, door sill trims with S line logo, headlight washers.
Single frame Mask and Decor trim in the bumper wing in Platinum Grey.

- S line sports package (WQS) - sports front seats, sports air suspension, inlays in Matt brushed aluminium,

headlining in black cloth

- Valcona leather (N1V) - sports front seats with embossed S logo in the front seat backrest,

Forces C7F - 21" alloys in 5-V-spoke style or any 21" / 22" alloy wheel and 1XP - Heated multifunction
steering wheel at additional cost

Seating Pacl (only with S li | )
Q4Q/N

0Q/
4D8

PS8/
N5D /
4D3

- S Sports seats plus in front
- Seat ventilation and massage function in front
- Seats in Valcona leather with embossed rhombus and diamond stitching

I | (not with S line)
- Individual contour seats in front
- Valcona leather upholstery

- Seat ventilation in front

4 | Q8 MY23 Specifications

55 TFSI
quattro

4MN0X22023
$164,990

POA
TBC
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$5,800
$7,800
$8,000
$8,500
$8,500

$11,500
$1,000

$3,000

$1,000
$300
$6,000
$5,000
$1,300

$2,250
$1,100

$3,200

$17,000

$2,000

$3,200
$800

$1,700
$300
$800
$500
$500

$8,000

$4,000

$8,500

55 TFSI
quattro S-Line
Limited Edition”

4MNO0X22023
$186,290

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



Model Code

Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Extended leather package

- Dashboard top in fine nappa leather with contrast stitching
7HL/ . f o
6E6 - Arm rests in the door in fine nappa leather

- Centre console in fine nappa leather
- Comfort arm rest in centre

5 | Q8 MY23 Specifications

55 TFSI
quattro

4MNOX22023
$164,990

$5,000

55 TFSI
quattro S-Line
Limited Edition”

4MNOX22023
$186,290

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



