



	55 TFSI quattro	quattro S-Line Limited Edition^
Model Code	4MN0X22023	4MN0X22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$164,990	\$186,290
Maximum Special Price (MSP)*	-	\$164,990
Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)**	\$5,290.00 (Fee)	\$5,290.00 (Fee)
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	10.1	10.1
CO2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	232	232
Emission Standard	EUR 6	EUR 6

<sup>\*</sup>Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs.

\*\*The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer's 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical			
Cubic Capacity	2,995	2,995	
Kilowatts	250	250	
Torque (Nm/rpm)	500 / 1370 - 4500	500 / 1370 - 4500	
Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder	6/4	6/4	
Fuel Injection system	TFSI	TFSI	
Drive Train	quattro	quattro	
Transmission - Tiptronic With DSP & sport program	8 speed	8 speed	
Electromechanical steering with speed-dependent power assistance	•	•	
48-volt belt alternator starter (BAS) electrical sub-system with 10Ah lithium-ion battery	•	•	
Adaptive air suspension	•	•	
Sports air suspension			
Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)	5.6	5.6	
Top Speed (km/h)	250	250	
Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)	3500 / 750	3500 / 750	
Fuel tank capacity in litres	85	85	
Luggage capacity in litres (with rear seats folded down)	605 (1755)	605 (1755)	
Audi Cover - Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms* - Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms* - Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms* * whichever comes first	•	•	
12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty	•	•	
Automatic Stop / Start Technology	•	•	
Safety and Security			
ABS brake system with electronic brake-force distribution (EBD), electronic differential lock (EDL), traction control (ASR), electronic stabilisation control (ESC)	•	•	
Anti theft alarm with interior surveillance and vehicle immobiliser	•	•	
Driver and passenger airbags, side airbags front and rear, and curtain airbag system	•	•	
ISOFIX child seat anchorages and top tether in second and third rows	•	•	



	55 TFSI quattro	55 TFSI quattro S-Line <b>Limited Edition</b> ^
Model Code	4MN0X22023	4MN0X22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$164,990	\$186,290
Driver Assistance Systems		
Adaptive cruise control with speed limiter, incl. emergency assist	•	•
Audi Active Lane Assist with semi-automatic vehicle control in medical emergency	•	•
Audi Pre Sense Front - with Collision Avoidance Assist and Turn Assist	•	•
Audi Pre Sense Rear	•	•
Audi Lane change assist incl. exit warning system and rear traffic alert	•	•
High Beam Assist	•	•
Audi parking assist plus with display of surroundings	•	•
360 camera	•	•
Front cross traffic assist	•	•
Exterior		
20" cast alloy wheels,5-arm style, contrasting grey, partly polished 275/50 tyres	•	-
22" alloy wheels in 5-V-spoke star style, gloss black, diamond turned 285/40 tyres	\$8,500	•
Collapsible spare wheel	•	•
All wheel steering	•	•
Exterior mirrors - electrically adjustable, folding, heated, memory function and automatically dimming	•	•
Full body colour paint finish	•	•
Single frame Mask in body colour	•	-
Single frame Mask in Black	0	•
LED daytime running lights		•
Light and rain sensor Roof rails - anodised aluminium	•	•
Roof Rails - Gloss black	0	-
Trailer hitch, electric swivelling.	0	
European style 50mm ball size. Requires safety chain bracket to be fitted locally	•	•
Logo projection light	•	-
HD Matrix LED headlights with dynamic turn indicators	•	•
LED rear lamps with dynamic turn indicators and staging animation	•	•



		55 TFSI quattro	quattro S-Line Limited Edition^
	1odel Code	4MN0X22023	4MN0X22023
١	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$164,990	\$186,290
I	nterior		
AD A	ir Conditioning - two zone deluxe	•	•
	Audi Connect Data Module (IV8) Audi Connect Enabler - Audi Connect SIM - Wi-Fi Hotspot (excl. data) Audi connect Navigation and infotainment plus (3 years) (IT3) - Online search for navigation destinations - Detailed Point of Interest display - Online traffic information - Online parking information - Weather information - wy Audi Navigation - Navigation with Google Earth - Map update online Safety & Service (10 years) (IW3) - Audi Service Request - Audi Roadside Assistant - Emergency Call Security & Convenience (3 years)	•	
Δ	- Vehicle Status Report - Car Finder - Theft Alarm Notification - Remote Lock / Unlock - Remote Horn & Light - Geofencing, Speed Alert		
V	Vireless Apple Car play - only for Apple iPhone with iOS 9 and above	<u> </u>	•
58 <b>A</b>	audi Virtual Cockpit - Fully digital instrument cluster, with 12.3" high resolution LCD screen.	•	•
_6 A	uto dimming interior rear-view mirror, frameless	•	•
51 <b>F</b>	lead-up display	•	•
O	luetooth interface - for hands-free mobile phone connectivity and Bluetooth audio streaming (depending on compatibility of mobile phone)	•	•
	comfort key with sensor controlled release of the luggage compartment lid including electric luggage	•	•
	ompartment cover lectric front seats with lumbar support, memory function for both seats	•	•
	nterior element at top with contrasting stitching	•	•
	leated front seats	•	•
TF I	nlays in Aluminium Spectrum	•	-
N	1att brushed aluminium	0	•
Q2 -	mbient lighting package - Contour lighting for centre console Ambient lighting for centre console Front and rear illuminated door sill plates	•	•
	Interactive colour profiles (includes 3 pre-defined profiles controlled via MMI)		
	eyless start - engine stop start button	•	•
	uggage net	•	•
JG -	1MI Navigation Plus with MMI touch response Main display 10.1 inch, inch, haptic feedback Lower display 8.6 inch, incl. haptic feedback	•	•
	tandard front seats	•	-
	ports front seats	0	•
	teering wheel - 3 spoke leather in sports design, multifunction with shift paddles	•	•
	Ipholstery - cricket leather	•	
JA L	Ipholstery - Cricket leather  Jpholstery - Valcona Leather with "S" embossing	0	-

3 | Q8 MY23 Specifications Standard • Optional O Not Available -



	quattro	quattro S-Lin <b>Limited Editic</b>
Model Code	4MN0X22023	4MN0X22023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$164,990	\$186,290
Exterior Options		
Audi Exclusive paint	POA	-
Crystal effect exterior paint	TBC	-
21" alloy wheels in 5 segment spoke style	\$4,000	-
21" alloy wheels in 5 arm star style, contrast grey, partly polished	\$4,000	-
21" alloy wheels in 5-W-spoke style, contrast grey, partly polished	\$4,000	-
21" alloy wheels in 5-V-spoke style, contrast grey, partly polished (only with S Line package)	\$4,000	-
21" alloy wheels in 5-arm turbine design, platinum look, diamond turned (Audi Sport)	\$5,800	-
22" alloy wheels in 5-double-arm style, contrast grey, partly polished	\$7,800	-
22" alloy wheels in 5-V-spoke star style, matt bronze, diamond turned	\$8,000	-
22" alloy wheels in 5-V-spoke star style, gloss black, diamond turned	\$8,500	•
22" alloy wheel in 5 arm module, Audi Sport	\$8,500	-
22" forged and milled alloy wheels in 5-Y-spoke style, contrast grey, partly polished (only with s line backage)	\$11,500	-
Adaptive air suspension, sports	\$1,000	-
Black gloss styling package with  Black roof rails (3S2)  Single frame Model in black (FV4) / Blatinum grow (FV2)	\$3,000	•
Single frame Mask in black (FY4) / Platinum grey (FY2)	\$1,000	<u>-</u>
Sumper in contrast paint finish - Scandium grey, high gloss (can not be ordered with S Line package) Exterior mirrors in gloss black (only with Black gloss styling package)	\$1,000	<u> </u>
light Vision Assistant	\$6,000	<u> </u>
Panoramic glass sunroof	\$5,000	<u>-</u>
Privacy Glass	\$1,300	•
nterior Options	\$ 1,500	-
Air conditioning, four zone	\$2,250	_
Heated front and rear seats (forces 9AQ)	\$1,100	-
Bang & Olufsen Premium sound system with 3D sound 19 active speakers 3D sound in front 730 watt	\$3,200	-
Bang & Olufsen Advanced sound system with 3D sound 23 active speakers Lightning of speakers in front and rear 3D sound in front and back 1920 watt	\$17,000	-
Power assisted closing doors	\$2,000	-
Digital TV reception	\$3,200	-
oad area fixing kit	\$800	-
Electric sunshades for rear side door windows and manual sunshade for rear window	\$1,700	-
Reversible boot mat	\$300	-
Steering wheel - 3 spoke sports design, multifunction with shift paddles and heating	\$800	•
nlays in Natural grey brown fine grain ash	\$500	-
nlays in Grey oak, high gloss	\$500	-
Packages		
S line Package. S line exterior package (PQD) - includes sports bumpers, roof spoiler, trunk sill protection in stainless, S line ogos, door sill trims with S line logo, headlight washers. Single frame Mask and Decor trim in the bumper wing in Platinum Grey. S line sports package (WQS) - sports front seats, sports air suspension, inlays in Matt brushed aluminium, neadlining in black cloth Valcona leather (N1V) - sports front seats with embossed S logo in the front seat backrest, Forces C7F - 21" alloys in 5-V-spoke style or any 21" / 22" alloy wheel and 1XP - Heated multifunction steering wheel at additional cost	\$8,000	•
Seating Package (only with S line package) S Sports seats plus in front Seat ventilation and massage function in front Seats in Valcona leather with embossed rhombus and diamond stitching	\$4,000	-
uxury package (not with S line) Individual contour seats in front Valcona leather upholstery	\$8,500	-



		55 TFSI quattro	quattro S-Line Limited Edition^
	Model Code	4MN0X22023	4MN0X22023
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$164,990	\$186,290
7HL / 6E6	Extended leather package  - Dashboard top in fine nappa leather with contrast stitching  - Arm rests in the door in fine nappa leather  - Centre console in fine nappa leather  - Comfort arm rest in centre	\$5,000	-